during the fourth quarter of fiscal 2016, therefore, prior periods have not been restated to conform to current presentation. The adoption of ASU
2015-17 resulted in a reclassification of net current deferred tax assets of $32,537 from prepaid expenses and other to other long-term liabilities.

Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs

In April 2015, the FASB issued ASU 2015-03, "Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs." This new guidance requires the
presentation of debt issuance costs in the balance sheet as a deduction from the carrying amount of the related debt liability. This update will be
applied retrospectively and is effective for annual periods, and interim periods within those years, beginning after December 15, 2015 (April 1,
2016 for the Company). Early adoption is permitted.

83

Edgar Filing: TAKE TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE INC - Form 10-K

92

Table of Contents

We adopted ASU 2015-03 during the third quarter of fiscal 2016. The adoption of ASU 2015-03 had no impact on our Consolidated Statement
of Operations and Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, and had the following impact to our previously reported March 31, 2015 Consolidated
Balance Sheet:

March 31, 2015
Originally
Reported As Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Prepaid expenses and other $ 55,506 $ 54,057 $ (1,449)
Other assets 13,745 12,167 (1,578)
Long-term debt 476,057 473,030 (3,027)
Revenue from Contracts with Customers

In May 2014, the FASB issued ASU 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers ("ASU 2014-09"), as a new Topic, Accounting
Standards Codification Topic 606. The new revenue recognition standard provides a five-step analysis of transactions to determine when and
how revenue is recognized. The core principle is that a company should recognize revenue to depict the transfer of promised goods or services to
customers in an amount that reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for those goods or services. In
March 2016, the FASB amended ASU 2014-09 by issuing ASU 2016-08, Revenue from Contracts with Customers: Principal versus Agent